

102094219

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): NameStormwater Management, Inc. Stormwater Treatment, LLC Internal 5-9-02 Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address 2021 NE Airport Way, #B Limited Partnership General Partnership City:Portland State: OR Zip:97220 Corporation-State Other Limited Liability Company Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Assignment ☐ Merger Corporation-State Oregon Security Agreement Change of Name Other\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Other\_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?

Yes Execution Date: April - 15, -2002----4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,315,408 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Troy D. Greenfield 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_40.00 Internal Address:\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 501577 Street Address: 1601 Fifth Ave. Ste 2400 Zip: 98101 City: Seattle State: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Troy D. Greenfield Name of Person Signing Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ommissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

05/17/2002 LINELLER 00000011 504577 40.00 CH 01 FCk481

Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

2315400

Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0757

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant: Stormwater Treatment, LLC

Registration No. 2,315,408

Trademark Attorney: Troy Greenfield

Filed: December 21, 1998

Law Office: 104

International Classes: 011

Mark. THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER

## ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

Portland, Oregon

April 15, 2002

## TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADEMARKS:

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.1, the undersigned hereby requests the assignment of the mark. THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER, from Stormwater Treatment, LLC (Registrant and predecessor of Stormwater Management, Inc.) to Stormwater Management, Inc. ("Assignee"). The address of Assignee is as follows: 12021 NE Airport Way, Suite B. Portland, OR 97220.

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 3.85, Assignee requests that the trademark THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT STORMFILTER be registered in its name.

Respectfully submitted this 15th day of April , 2002.

David M. Pollock

President and CEO of Assignce Stormwater Management, Inc. and Former President of Registrant Stormwater Treatment, LLC

3288784.1

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002507 FRAME: 0758